b) Contract 15000 for The Ferrybank Development Plan is awarded to Wraight Athfield; 

c) The Chief Executive is delegated to negotiate and finalise contract terms with Wraight 
Athfield; 

d) The Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15000 is set at One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars $150,000 excluding GST; and 

e) That the final design is presented for Council endorsement in August 2016.  

13. Attachments 
14. There are no attachments for this report.  

15. Key Issues 
16. Background 

17. The Ferrybank Development Plan has been identified in the Hamilton City River Plan as a